

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.5967-5975/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2007 in RFA No.688/2002, RFA No.1099/2002, RFA No.1100/2002, RFA No.1101/2002, RFA No.1102/2002, RFA No.1103/2002, RFA No.1104/2002, RFA No.1105/2002 and RFA No. 1106/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

C.RASMAIAH & ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER, B.D.A. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/05/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Girish Anantamurthy, Adv.
Ms. Vaijyanthi Girish, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Altaf Ahmed, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We do not find any ground to interfere with the
impugned order.

The special leave petitions are, accordingly, dismissed.

[Alka Dudeja] [Savita Sainani]
Court Master Court Master